504300378 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4347059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC	05/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	100 DEFOREST AVENUE
City:	EAST HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14539429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: ekim@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9610-133952-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA L. LOWERRE
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda L. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=133952 Global Brands to IGB Name Change#page1.tif source=133952 Global Brands to IGB Name Change#page2.tif source=133952 Global Brands to IGB Name Change#page3.tif source=133952 Global Brands to IGB Name Change#page4.tif

PATENT 504300378 REEL: 042126 FRAME: 0739

APOSTILLE

(CONVENTION DE LA HAYE DU 5 OCTOBRE 1961)

- 1. COUNTRY: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- 2. THIS PUBLIC DOCUMENT HAS BEEN SIGNED BY:
 MARIA APRIL L OTEY
- 3. ACTING IN THE CAPACITY OF:
 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
- 4. BEARS THE SEAL/STAMP OF:
 MARIA APRIL L OTEY, NOTARY

CERTIFIED

- 5. AT TRENTON, NEW JERSEY
- 6. THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2013
- 7. BY: Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff
 State Treasurer
- 8. NO: A494997
- 9. SEAL/STAMP:

10. SIGNATURE





Certificate Number: 129090395

Verify this certificate at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

PATENT REEL: 042126 FRAME: 0740

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, James R. Cioli, hereby confirm that the attached is a true and correct copy of Certificate of Amendment of Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC to Intercontinental Great Brands LLC dated May 15, 2013, which I have personally seen.

James R. Cioli

Sworn to before me this $a^{\mu h}$ day of July , 2013

María Mori L. Oley
Notary Public

MARIA APRILL 01EY
Commission # 2380864
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
December 16, 2013

PATENT REEL: 042126 FRAME: 0741

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC" TO "INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 10:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

4476161 8100

130583073

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0434695

DATE: 05-15-13

PATENT REEL: 042126 FRAME: 0742

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:21 AM 05/15/2013 FILED 10:10 AM 05/15/2013 SRV 130583073 - 4476161 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The name of the company is: Intercontinental Great Brands LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate	Name of Limite LLC	d Liability Company:	Kraft	Foods	Global	Brand
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate	The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the lir	nited liab	ility com	pany is he	reby ame
. deil		the company is	s: Inte	erconti	nental	Great
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 15th day of May A.D. 2013						
			rsigned h	ave exect		
		By:]ov.			
• —		Nan	me: Jona			щај
By: Authorized Person(s) Name: Jonas Bruzas		- - "			nt or Type	

PATENT REEL: 042126 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 03/31/2017